



Bid Tabulation, Letting Date: 04/01/2021
 Douglas Avenue Urbanization - North Walnut Creek to 100th St
 Project # 2021-006

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Reilly Construction Co., Inc. Ossian, IA		Jasper Construction Services, Inc. Newton, IA		All Star Concrete, LLC Johnston, IA		Absolute Concrete Construction, Inc. Slater, IA		Synergy Contracting, L.L.C. Altoona, IA	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2.01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.0	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$5,540.00	\$5,540.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$20,400.00	\$20,400.00
2.02	TOPSOIL, ONSITE	CY	9.8950	\$6.50	\$64,317.50	\$16.50	\$163,267.50	\$16.50	\$163,267.50	\$16.65	\$164,751.75	\$16.00	\$158,320.00	\$7.20	\$71,244.00
2.03	EXCAVATION, CLASS 10 (IMPORT)	CY	34,000.0	\$10.00	\$340,000.00	\$18.00	\$612,000.00	\$14.00	\$476,000.00	\$13.30	\$452,200.00	\$13.00	\$442,000.00	\$11.70	\$397,800.00
2.04	BELOW GRADE EXCAVATION	CY	50.0	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$22.16	\$1,108.00	\$21.00	\$1,050.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00
2.05	SUBGRADE PREPARATION, 12 IN.	SY	18,865.0	\$5.00	\$94,325.00	\$2.50	\$47,162.50	\$4.15	\$78,289.75	\$4.50	\$84,892.50	\$4.00	\$75,460.00	\$6.60	\$124,509.00
4.01	12" RCP STORM SEWER, TRENCHED	LF	6.0	\$70.00	\$420.00	\$200.88	\$1,205.28	\$38.50	\$231.00	\$38.80	\$232.80	\$1,550.00	\$9,300.00	\$120.00	\$720.00
4.02	15" RCP STORM SEWER, TRENCHED	LF	1,732.0	\$80.00	\$138,560.00	\$68.00	\$117,776.00	\$71.50	\$123,838.00	\$72.00	\$124,704.00	\$84.00	\$145,488.00	\$62.40	\$108,076.80
4.03	18" RCP STORM SEWER, TRENCHED	LF	426.0	\$90.00	\$38,340.00	\$70.00	\$29,820.00	\$77.00	\$32,802.00	\$77.60	\$33,057.60	\$90.00	\$38,340.00	\$69.60	\$29,649.60
4.04	24" RCP STORM SEWER, TRENCHED	LF	1,026.0	\$100.00	\$102,600.00	\$85.00	\$87,210.00	\$88.00	\$90,288.00	\$88.65	\$90,954.90	\$94.00	\$96,444.00	\$84.00	\$86,184.00
4.05	30" RCP STORM SEWER, TRENCHED	LF	6.0	\$120.00	\$720.00	\$230.00	\$1,380.00	\$93.50	\$561.00	\$94.20	\$565.20	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$240.00	\$1,440.00
4.06	36" RCP STORM SEWER, TRENCHED	LF	744.0	\$160.00	\$119,040.00	\$130.00	\$96,720.00	\$104.50	\$77,748.00	\$105.25	\$78,306.00	\$150.00	\$111,600.00	\$132.00	\$98,208.00
4.07	42" RCP STORM SEWER, TRENCHED	LF	823.0	\$180.00	\$148,140.00	\$165.00	\$135,795.00	\$165.00	\$135,795.00	\$166.20	\$136,782.60	\$175.00	\$144,025.00	\$198.00	\$162,954.00
4.08	36" RCAP STORM SEWER, TRENCHED	LF	48.0	\$180.00	\$8,640.00	\$165.00	\$7,920.00	\$121.00	\$5,808.00	\$121.90	\$5,851.20	\$210.00	\$10,080.00	\$264.00	\$12,672.00
4.09	15" RCP STORM SEWER, BORED	LF	1,129.0	\$275.00	\$310,475.00	\$530.00	\$598,370.00	\$600.00	\$677,400.00	\$609.40	\$688,012.60	\$525.00	\$592,725.00	\$780.00	\$880,620.00
4.10	18" RCP STORM SEWER, BORED	LF	178.0	\$350.00	\$62,300.00	\$550.00	\$97,900.00	\$550.00	\$97,900.00	\$659.25	\$117,346.50	\$540.00	\$96,120.00	\$816.00	\$145,248.00
4.11	36" RCP STORM SEWER, BORED	LF	56.0	\$550.00	\$30,800.00	\$1,075.00	\$60,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$84,000.00	\$1,495.80	\$83,764.80	\$1,100.00	\$61,600.00	\$1,710.00	\$95,760.00
4.12	STORM SEWER PIPE REMOVAL, 36" OR LESS	LF	1,180.0	\$15.00	\$17,700.00	\$35.00	\$41,300.00	\$33.00	\$38,940.00	\$33.25	\$39,235.00	\$21.00	\$24,780.00	\$18.00	\$21,240.00
4.13	STORM SEWER PIPE REMOVAL, OVER 36"	LF	16.0	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$45.00	\$720.00	\$44.00	\$704.00	\$44.35	\$709.60	\$65.00	\$1,040.00	\$60.00	\$960.00
4.14	STORM SEWER FILL AND PLUG	LF	25.0	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$82.50	\$2,062.50	\$83.10	\$2,077.50	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
4.15	PIPE APRON, 15" RCP	EA	1.0	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,662.00	\$1,662.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
4.16	PIPE APRON, 24" RCP	EA	1.0	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,870.00	\$1,870.00	\$1,883.60	\$1,883.60	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
4.17	PIPE APRON, 36" RCAP	EA	1.0	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,770.00	\$2,770.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
4.18	APRON FOOTING, 15" RCP	EA	1.0	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,385.00	\$1,385.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00
4.19	APRON FOOTING, 24" RCP	EA	1.0	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,662.00	\$1,662.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00
4.20	APRON FOOTING, 36" RCAP	EA	1.0	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,994.40	\$1,994.40	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00
4.21	PIPE APRON GUARD	EA	3.0	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00	\$1,477.00	\$4,431.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
4.22	SUBDRAIN, 6" CORRUGATED PVC	LF	2,190.0	\$20.00	\$43,800.00	\$22.00	\$48,180.00	\$22.00	\$48,180.00	\$22.20	\$48,618.00	\$24.00	\$52,560.00	\$18.00	\$39,420.00
4.23	SUBDRAIN CLEANOUT, 6" TYPE A-1	EA	7.0	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$440.00	\$3,080.00	\$443.20	\$3,102.40	\$1,050.00	\$7,350.00	\$540.00	\$3,780.00
4.24	8" SUBDRAIN OUTLET/CONNECTION	EA	3.0	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$660.00	\$1,980.00	\$664.80	\$1,994.40	\$730.00	\$2,190.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
5.01	8" WATER MAIN, TRENCHED	LF	60.0	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$44.35	\$2,661.00	\$335.00	\$20,100.00	\$120.00	\$7,200.00
5.02	10" WATER MAIN, TRENCHED	LF	30.0	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$220.00	\$6,600.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$92.00	\$2,760.00	\$365.00	\$10,950.00	\$180.00	\$5,400.00
5.03	12" WATER MAIN, TRENCHED	LF	45.0	\$130.00	\$5,850.00	\$230.00	\$10,350.00	\$125.00	\$5,625.00	\$105.30	\$4,738.50	\$375.00	\$16,875.00	\$240.00	\$10,800.00
5.04	WATER MAIN REMOVAL	LF	135.0	\$25.00	\$3,375.00	\$35.00	\$4,725.00	\$22.00	\$2,970.00	\$22.20	\$2,997.00	\$21.00	\$2,835.00	\$24.00	\$3,240.00
5.05	VALVE AND CURB STOP ADJUST.	EA	9.0	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$225.00	\$2,225.00	\$550.00	\$4,950.00	\$554.00	\$4,986.00	\$950.00	\$8,550.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00
6.01	48" SW-401 STORM MANHOLE	EA	7.0	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$25,900.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$3,494.65	\$24,462.55	\$3,850.00	\$26,950.00	\$3,720.00	\$26,040.00
6.02	4'X4' SW-402 STORM MANHOLE	EA	4.0	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$24,800.00	\$3,850.00	\$15,400.00	\$3,878.00	\$15,512.00	\$8,850.00	\$35,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00
6.03	6'X4' SW-402 STORM MANHOLE	EA	10.0	\$5,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$81,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$41,000.00	\$4,099.60	\$40,996.00	\$12,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$60,000.00
6.04	DEEP WELL RECT STORM MANHOLE	EA	1.0	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,770.00	\$2,770.00	\$4,005.00	\$4,005.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
6.05	SINGLE GRATE INTAKE, SW-501	EA	1.0	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,415.00	\$1,415.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,840.00	\$3,840.00
6.06	DOUBLE GRATE INTAKE, SW-505	EA	30.0	\$4,500.00	\$135,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$156,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$153,000.00	\$4,084.10	\$122,523.00	\$5,550.00	\$166,500.00	\$5,100.00	\$153,000.00
6.07	OPEN THROAT INTAKE, SW-507	EA	46.0	\$6,500.00	\$299,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$211,600.00	\$4,300.00	\$197,800.00	\$3,891.30	\$178,999.80	\$4,525.00	\$208,150.00	\$6,360.00	\$292,560.00
6.08	24" CIRC. AREA INTAKE, SW-512	EA	4.0	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,233.75	\$8,935.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
6.09	4'X4' AREA INTAKE, SW-513	EA	1.0	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,108.00	\$1,108.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
6.10	5'X5' AREA INTAKE, SW-513	EA	1.0	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,986.00	\$4,986.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
6.11	MINOR MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT	EA	5.0	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$554.00	\$2,770.00	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
6.12	MAJOR MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT	EA	3.0	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$554.00	\$1,662.00	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
6.13	MAJOR INTAKE ADJUSTMENT	EA	1.0	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$554.00	\$554.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
6.14	REMOVE STORM MANHOLE	EA	2.0	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$554.00	\$1,108.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
6.15	REMOVE STORM INTAKE	EA	9.0	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$9,900.00	\$550.00	\$4,950.00	\$554.00	\$4,986.00	\$850.00	\$7,650.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00
7.01	PAVEMENT, 9 IN.	SY	1,524.0	\$70.00	\$106,680.00	\$118.50	\$180,594.00	\$90.00	\$137,160.00	\$117.75	\$179,451.00	\$140.00	\$213,360.00	\$138.00	\$210,312.00
7.02	PAVEMENT, 7 IN.	SY	2,790.0	\$60.00	\$167,400.00	\$87.50	\$244,125.00	\$70.00	\$195,300.00	\$87.05	\$242,869.50	\$85.00	\$237,150.00	\$102.00	\$284,580.00
7.03	CURB AND GUTTER	LF	11,730.0	\$50.00	\$586,500.00	\$30.50	\$357,765.00	\$36.00	\$422,280.00	\$41.00	\$480,930.00	\$48.00	\$563,040.00	\$35.40	\$415,242.00
7.04	HMA, 2" SURFACE COURSE	TON	1,546.0	\$110.00	\$170,060.00	\$70.00	\$108,220.00	\$75.00	\$115,950.00	\$75.35	\$116,491.10	\$71.00	\$109,766.00	\$81.60	\$126,153.60
7.05	HMA, 1" INTERLAYER	TON	773.0	\$110.00	\$85,030.00	\$97.00	\$74,981.00	\$103.50	\$80,005.50	\$104.15	\$80,507.95	\$98.00	\$75,754.00	\$112.80	\$87,194.40
7.06	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SY	3,151.0	\$15.00	\$47,265.00	\$10.00	\$31,510.00	\$8.80	\$27,728.80	\$11.10	\$34,976.10	\$9.00	\$28,359.00	\$8.40	\$26,484.00
7.07	6" PCC SIDEWALK & PATH	SY	241.0	\$60.00	\$14,460.00	\$64.50	\$15,544.50	\$85.00	\$20,485.00	\$87.00	\$20,967.00	\$65.00	\$15,665.00	\$75.60	\$18,219.60
7.08	HMA TRAIL, 2" SURFACE COURSE	TON	421.0	\$130.00	\$54,730.00	\$91.75	\$38,626.75	\$98.00	\$41,258.00	\$98.65	\$41,531.65	\$95.00	\$39,995.00	\$106.80	\$44,962.80
7.09	HMA TRAIL, 4" BASE COURSE	TON	842.0	\$125.00	\$105,250.00	\$69.50	\$58,519.00	\$74.00	\$62,308.00	\$78.95	\$66,475.90	\$75.00	\$63,150.00	\$81.60	\$68,707.20
7.10	SIDEWALK, PCC, 4 IN.	SY	2,301.0	\$50.00	\$115,050.00	\$34.50	\$79,384.50	\$55.00	\$126,555.00	\$43.00	\$98,943.00	\$45.00	\$103,545.00	\$40.20	\$92,500.20
7.11	SIDEWALK, PCC, 6 IN.	SY	2,186.0	\$60.00	\$131,160.00	\$42.00	\$91,812.00	\$65.00	\$142,090.00	\$47.15	\$103,069.90	\$45.00	\$98,370.00	\$48.60	\$106,239.60
7.12	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	491.0	\$55.00	\$27,005.00	\$46.50	\$22,831.50	\$50.00	\$24,550.00	\$51.20	\$25,139.20	\$45.00	\$22,095.00	\$54.00	\$26,514.00
7.13	6" PCC DRIVEWAY	SY	158.0	\$60											